Wayne Township Page 1 of 3





• Home

Welcome

Welcome to the Wayne
Township, was pagef Waynervisor
Township maintains many of
the elements of a traditional
central Penasanang Commissio
community Schler supporting
commercial growth. In fact,
Wayne Township is the
industrial center for Clinton
County. This combination
mak decreation
live and work.

• Rails to Trails



Quick Links







Planning Commission

Supervisors work on preserving Township's Historical Monuments



West Branch Camp Meeting Monument along Stabley Road

Jacobs Masonry recently completed work on several historical markers within the Township. The above monument is located on Stabley Road in McElhattan Wayne Township Page 2 of 3

and represents the site of the West Branch Camp Meetings and dates back to 1869.

Township Employees Carolyn Hanna and Arnold Coleman did an excellent job landscaping around the newly restored monument.



Lenni Lenape Cansaorga Indian Monument along River Road

Jacobs Masonry also replaced the stone for the top of the historical marker which is located along the River Road and is the site of the Ancient Capital of the Lenni Lenape Canasorga Indian Town and is dated 1913.

Restoration work included removing loose materials, acid washing the monuments, grinding small cracks to hold the patch material and then pressure washing them to remove cement dust prior to coating the monuments with top bond.



Fort Horn Monument off of Spook Hollow Road

The Board of Supervisors plan to contact the Daughters of the American Revolution about their plans to restore the monument at Fort Horn. The signage at the Fort Horn Monument was erected in 1964 by the DAR.

Did you know?

McElhattan was the site of Fort Horn, home of the Fair Play Men, who formed their own temporary government in the 1700's. The Fair Play Men signed a document called the Tiadaghton Declaration of Independence on July 4, 1776, but were not able to deliver it to King George III in time. They brought it back to the fort and buried it in a metal box. Though it has never been found, a monument to the fort stands there today.



Wayne Township Page 3 of 3

Wayne Township Meeting: October 19, 2009 @ 7:00 PM

Meeting Agenda

VOLUNTEERS SOUGHT TO FORM WAYNE TOWNSHIP HOMETOWN HEROES COMMITTEE

Residents interested in volunteering on the Wayne Township Hometown Heroes Committee should contact any one of the Township Supervisors, the Township Secretary, or attend the next Township work session scheduled for October 8, 2009 at 7:00 pm at the Wayne Township Municipal Building.

Wayne Township • PO Box 217 McElhattan, PA 17748 • Phone: (570)-769-6008 • Fax: (570)-769-1935